

Christmas Macaron Ingredients:

All macarons are gluten free, all DO contain dairy, eggs and nuts.

All products contain glycerine, silicon dioxide, propylene glycol. All allergens shown in bold. *Warning: E102, E104, E110, E122, E124 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention of children.

Coconut Snowball

Sugar, **egg** whites, **ground almonds**, coconut cream, unsalted **butter**, desiccated coconut, white chocolate (contains **soya**), salt, coconut drops, cornflour, food colourings, glycerine, silicon dioxide, propylene glycol.

White Chocolate Cranberry

Sugar, **egg** whites, **ground almonds**, white chocolate (contains **soya**), cranberries, vanilla pod, star anise, cardamom pod, mixed spice, unsalted **butter**, double **cream**, cinnamon, **milk**, cornflour, food colourings, glycerine, silicon dioxide, propylene glycol.

Vanilla Tonka Bean

Sugar, **almonds**, **egg** whites, unsalted **butter**, salt, vanilla bean pods, vanilla extract, tonka bean paste.